08/05/2016 503947521

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3994177

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SACHA NINKOVIC	04/07/2016
INDRAWAN JAMES MCALPINE	04/04/2016
MICHAEL RAYMOND COLLINS	04/04/2016
STEPHANIE ANNE SCALES	04/04/2016
ANDREAS MADERNA	04/04/2016
MARTIN WYTHES	04/25/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PFIZER INC.
Street Address:	235 EAST 42ND STREET
City:	NEW YORK
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10017

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15072534

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)540-5818

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 215-540-9200

Email: docketing@howsoniplaw.com **HOWSON & HOWSON LLP Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 350 SENTRY PARKWAY Address Line 2: BUILDING 620, SUITE 210

BLUE BELL, PENNSYLVANIA 19422 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PC72243
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CATHY A. KODROFF
SIGNATURE:	/CathyAKodroff/
DATE SIGNED:	08/05/2016

PATENT REEL: 039349 FRAME: 0689 503947521

Total Attachments: 9 source=PC72243Assign_Executed_Pfizer_ALL#page1.tif source=PC72243Assign_Executed_Pfizer_ALL#page2.tif source=PC72243Assign_Executed_Pfizer_ALL#page3.tif source=PC72243Assign_Executed_Pfizer_ALL#page4.tif source=PC72243Assign_Executed_Pfizer_ALL#page5.tif source=PC72243Assign_Executed_Pfizer_ALL#page6.tif source=PC72243Assign_Executed_Pfizer_ALL#page7.tif source=PC72243Assign_Executed_Pfizer_ALL#page8.tif source=PC72243Assign_Executed_Pfizer_ALL#page8.tif

PATENT REEL: 039349 FRAME: 0690

ASSIGNMENT/CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Sacha NINKOVIC, citizen of Canada, and resident of 8902 Nottingham Place, La Jolla, California 92037, United States of America; Indrawan James MCALPINE, citizen of the United States, and resident of 7190 Calabria Court, Unit C, San Diego, California 92122, United States of America; Michael Raymond COLLINS, citizen of the United States, and resident of 17330 Campillo Drive, San Diego, California 92128, United States of America; Stephanie Anne SCALES, citizen of the United States, and resident of 4845 Narragansett Avenue, #2, San Diego, California 92107, United States of America; Andreas MADERNA, citizen of the United States, and resident of clo Pfizer Inc., 10555 Science Center Drive, San Diego, California 92121, United States of America; and Martin WYTHES, citizen of Great Britain, and resident of 756 North Granados Ave., Solana Beach, California 92075, United States of America hereby sell, assign and transfer and/or confirm the sale, assignment and transfer unto PFIZER INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, United States of America, and having its principal place of business at 235 East 42nd Street, New York, New York 10017, United States of America, our entire right, title and interest in and to United States Patent Application Serial No. 15/072,534, filed March 17, 2016, having PFIZER Docket No. P72243USA, and entitled NOVEL 3-INDOL SUBSTITUTED DERIVATIVES, PHARMACEUTICAL COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR USE; our entire right, title and interest, in all countries of the world, in and to all our inventions, whether joint or sole, disclosed in said Patent Application; our entire right, title and interest in and to all patent applications filed for Letters Patent for any or all of said inventions; our entire right, title and interest in and to all Letters Patent granted on said patent applications; and the right to claim priority from said Patent Application under the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, and under any and all other such treaties and agreements to which the United States of America is a party and which afford similar priority-claiming privileges, in all countries of the world;

Non-Provisional Assignment – Joint Attorney Docket No.: **P72243USA**

Application Serial No.: 15/072,534

and we hereby agree and/or confirm the agreement, whenever requested, to communicate to said **ASSIGNEE** and its successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said inventions, to testify in any legal proceeding respecting said inventions, and to execute all applications or papers necessary to obtain and maintain proper patent protection on said inventions in all countries of the world.

[INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

Page 2 of 9

Signed and witnessed this	<u>- 74h</u>	day of	April	2016,
at San Diego, California, U	nited State	es of Ame	rica	
		and the second		annual frametimental
			Sacha NINK	OVIC
A notary public or other officer comple the document to which this certificate	iting this certifis attached, a	ficate verifies on not the trut	only the identity of the hfulness, accuracy, or	individual who signed validity of that
STATE of <u>California</u>				
COUNTY of San Diego				
On <u>April 7, 2016</u>	before me	e, <u>\////////////////////////////////////</u>	Any Covid	Notes Public. e of the Officer
personally appeared			ianer	1
who proved to me on the basis of	f satisfactory	y evidence to	be the person(s) w	hose name(s) is/are
subscribed to the within instrume	ent and ackn	owledged to	me that he/she/they	executed the same in
his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and tha	at by his/her/t	their signature(s) on	the instrument the
person(s), or the entity upon beh	alf of which	the person(s) acted, executed th	e instrument.
I certify under PENALTY OF PE	RJURY unde	er the laws o	f the State of Califor	nia that the foregoing
paragraph is true and correct.				
WITNESS my hand and official s	seal.			JESSICA ANN CONEN Commission # 2027790 Notary Public - California San Diego County Sty Comm. Expires Jun 7, 2017
	ille in the second			
Signature	and the	= ::::====	Place	Notary Seal Above
Signature of Notary Public			riace	Motory Com / Noro

Signed and witnessed this	44	day of	Ames 1	2016,
at San Diego, California, Un	ited State	es of Ame	rica	
				A.L
		in	idrawan Jan	nes MCALPINE
A notary public or other officer completi the document to which this certificate is	ng this certif attached, a	icate verifies nd not the tru	only the identity thfulness, accur	of the individual who signed acy, or validity of that
STATE of <u>California</u> COUNTY of <u>San Diego</u>				
On April 4, 2016				nuen Whaiy Ph.U.Z., and Title of the Officer
personally appeared who proved to me on the basis of subscribed to the within instrumen his/her/their authorized capacity(is person(s), or the entity upon behalf	satisfactory t and acknows), and tha	Name or s r evidence to owledged to at by his/her/	o be the person me that he/sho their signature	e/they executed the same in (s) on the instrument the
I certify under PENALTY OF PER paragraph is true and correct.	JURY unde	er the laws o	of the State of (California that the foregoing
WITNESS my hand and official se	al.			JESSICA ANN CONEN Commission # 2027790 Notary Public - California San Diego County y Comm. Expires Jun 7, 2017
Signature Signature Notary Public				Place Notary Seal Above

Signed and witnessed this	- Gra	day of –	April	2016,
at San Diego, California, Ur	ited State	s of Ameri	ca	
			,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	
		Mic	hael Raymond	COLLINS
A notary public or other officer complet the document to which this certificate is	ing this certifi attached, an	cate verifies on ad not the truthf	ly the identity of the infulness, accuracy, or v	idividual who signed validity of that
STATE of California	_			
COUNTY of San Diego				
On <u>April 9 : 2010</u>	_ before me	, <u>Àssica</u> Нег	AND (Q). re Insert Name and Title	of the Officer
personally appeared	Michael F	Raymond Coll Name of Sigi	ins	
who proved to me on the basis of	satisfactory	evidence to b	e the person(s) who	ose name(s) is/are
subscribed to the within instrumen				
his/her/their authorized capacity(ie				
person(s), or the entity upon beha	If of which th	ne person(s) a	acted, executed the	instrument.
I certify under PENALTY OF PER	JURY under	r the laws of t	he State of Californi	a that the foregoing
paragraph is true and correct.				
WITNESS my hand and official se	al.		Comm Notary Sa	ica ann conén ission # 2027790 Public - California n Diego County n. Ezoires 449 7, 2017
a	in and the second s	ar and a principle of the second		

Signature of Notary Public

Place Notary Seal Above

Signed and witnessed this	- H+W	day of	April	2016,
at San Diego, California, Un	ited State	s of Amer	ica	
		<u> </u>	Au / //// tephanie Ann	SCALES
A notary public or other officer completing the document to which this certificate is	ng this certific attached, and	ate verifies or d not the truth	nly the identity of the fulness, accuracy,	ne individual who signed or validity of that
STATE of California				
COUNTY of San Diego				
On <u>April 4, 3016</u>	before me,	Jessica He	Ann Cou	ven Notory Public Title of the Officer
personally appeared	Stephanie	Anne Scale		
who proved to me on the basis of s	satisfactory	Name of Sig evidence to l	ne the person(s)	whose name(s) is/are
subscribed to the within instrument				
his/her/their authorized capacity(ie				
person(s), or the entity upon behal	f of which th	e person(s)	acted, executed	the instrument.
I certify under PENALTY OF PER	JURY under	the laws of	the State of Calif	ornia that the foregoing
paragraph is true and correct.				
WITNESS my hand and official se	al.			JESSICA ANN COMEN Commission & 2027780 Notary Public - California San Diego County fy Comm. Expires Jun 7, 2017
- Comment				
Signature Signature of Notary Public			Plac	e Notary Seal Above

Signed and witnessed this		day of	April	2016,
at San Diego, California, Uni	ted State	s of Amer	ica	
		_W	ras Ma	Leva
			Andreas MAD	EKNA
A notary public or other officer completing the document to which this certificate is	g this certific attached, an	ate verifies or d not the truth	nly the identity of the fulness, accuracy, or	individual who signed validity of that
STATE of <u>California</u> COUNTY of San Diego				
On April 4, 2016	before me,	<u> </u>	ANA (Or)	en Notan Public e of the Officer
personally appeared	Andreas I	Vladerna Name of Sid	ner	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
who proved to me on the basis of s subscribed to the within instrument	and acknow	wledged to r	ne that he/she/they	executed the same in
his/her/their authorized capacity(ies person(s), or the entity upon behalf				
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJ	URY under	the laws of	the State of Califor	nia that the foregoing
paragraph is true and correct.				JESSICA ANN CONEN
WITNESS my hand and official sea	al.			Commission & 2027790 Notary Public - California San Clago County Commission Ava 7 - 2017
		. .	•	
Signature Notary Public	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		Place l	Notary Seal Above

Signed and witnessed this	254	day of	<u>April</u>	2016,
at San Diego, California, Un	ited State	s of Ameri	ca	
			MIL	JE
			Martin WYTH	ËS'
A notary public or other officer completion the document to which this certificate is	ng this certific attached, and	cate verifies on d not the truthf	ly the identity of the inculor	dividual who signed alidity of that
STATE of <u>California</u>				
COUNTY of San Diego				
On April 35, 30%	_before me,	Her	A (Smith) e Insert Name and Title o	Sgłow Public of the Officer
personally appeared	Martin W	ythes Name of Sign	ner	1
who proved to me on the basis of		evidence to b	e the person(s) who	
subscribed to the within instrumen				
his/her/their authorized capacity(ie				
person(s), or the entity upon behal	it of which tr	ie person(s) a	acted, executed the i	not amont.
I certify under PENALTY OF PER.	JURY under	the laws of t	ne State of California	a that the foregoing
paragraph is true and correct.				
WITNESS my hand and official se	al.			JESSICA ANN COMEN Commission # 2027790 Notary Public - California San Diego County Ay Comm. Expires Jun 7; 2017
	general and a property of the con-	general Communication (Communication)		
Signature Signature Of Notary Public			Place No.	tary Seal Above

Signed and witnessed this 25 th day	of <u>April</u> 2016,
at San Diego, California, United States of A	lmerica
Assist PFIZE	en D. Prodnuk tant General Counsel R INC. centative Duly Authorized by the
Compa	
A notary public or other officer completing this certificate ver document to which this certificate is attached, and not the tri	ifies only the identity of the individual who signed the uthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.
STATE of <u>California</u> COUNTY of <u>San Diego</u>	
On	Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer
who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory eviden	
subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledge authorized capacity), and that by his signature on the	
of which the person acted, executed the instrument.	s manufacture person, or the entry open series
of willou the beloot acted, executed the manament.	
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the law	ws of the State of California that the foregoing
paragraph is true and correct.	JESSICA ANN CONEN Commission # 2027790
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	Notary Public - California San Diege County My Comm. Expires Jun 7, 2017
Signature Signature Notary Public	Place Notary Seal Above

RECORDED: 08/05/2016